FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	10-26-1	
1 MD 10 15 - 98 Tab settings 3 6 - V		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1008592	275 Ittached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Lon H. Ball f/k/a Lon H. Joh Lake Farm Co.	nson dba Trout	Name: Trout Lake Farm LLC.
149 Little Mountain Road Trout Lake, WA 98650		Internal Address:
		Street Address: 149 Little Mountain Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Association Limited Partnership	City: Trout LakeState: WA ZIP: 98650
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	thad? [] Yes B.No.	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Action at 100(3) of conveying partyles) and		U General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	·	Limited Partnership Corporation-State
Assignment	☐ Merger	Other Washington limited liability company
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: October 2, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)
·		1,973,322
Additional numbers attached? Q:Yes •No		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	correspondence led:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Daniel C. Poliak		
Internal Address: Preston Gates	& Ellis LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
		■ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 701 Fifth Aven	ue, Suite 5000	8. Deposit account number:
City: Seattle State:		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
10/22/1996 TTUN11 00000182 1973322 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:481 40.00 CP		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Lisa M. Miller	Ay	in M Miller 10-6-98
Name of Person Signing	V	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
		TPADEMARK

REEL: 1803 FRAME: 0137

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND FEDERAL REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Lon H. Ball, f/k/a Lon H. Johnson, dba Trout Lake Farm Co. ("Assignor"), has adopted and used and is using the mark "1st Sneeze!" for which Assignor has obtained a registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,973,322 issued May 7, 1996; and

WHEREAS, Trout Lake Farm LLC, a Washington limited liability company ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to 15 U.S.C. 1060, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

DATED this 2 day of October, 1998.

Lon H. Ball, f/k/a Lon H. Johnson, dba Trout Lake Farm Co.

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH

This instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>A</u> day of October, 1998, by Lon H.

Ball, f/k/a Lon H. Johnson.

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires: 1-13-0

K:\36778\00003\CTJ\CTJ_A205V

RECORDED: 10/15/1998

OFFICIAL SEAL

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1803 FRAME: 0138**